
500 Motor Racing Club of Ireland
Kirkistown Sprint

Saturday 19 March 2016

Overall Results
No. Name Run1 64ft Det 1st MPH2nd 3rd Det 1st MPH2nd Run2 64ft Det 1st MPH2nd 3rd Det 1st MPH2nd Run3 64ft Det 1st MPH2nd 3rd Det 1st MPH2ndPos

47   Gerard O'Connell                                  1 115.682.38 12910.62 93 40.9517.84138 6.42  94 39.85 115.072.36 12910.57 96 40.4217.45139 6.38  91 40.25 116.332.47 12910.78 95 40.8317.89137 6.43 10140.40 
980  Jaye Nevin                                        2 119.392.37 11911.25  96 41.4218.14129 6.92  94 41.66 130.362.42 12011.32  93 41.8318.34129 6.92  70 51.95 121.882.28 11911.14  95 42.6018.58128 6.96  94 42.60 
2    Rory Stephens                                     3 FAIL 2.55 12411.04 10041.9918.53130 6.82 120.632.58 12111.38  98 41.5318.88128 6.84  97 42.00 123.212.50 11911.25  95 43.1618.56124 7.07  91 43.17 
46   Michael Roche                                     4 121.592.39 10911.67  91 42.6018.22115  7.41  90 41.69 129.152.52 10911.73  87 50.0018.49131 7.35  91 41.58 123.162.29 10911.45  92 43.3218.48130 7.44  91 42.47 
12   Joe Courtney                                      5 124.812.44 12211.08  96 44.3519.47129 6.79  97 43.12 124.292.43 12111.10  96 43.4619.64128 6.85  96 43.24 124.772.32 11711.11  93 44.0619.31123 7.13  92 43.16 
63   George Stevenson                                  6 131.412.77 11811.98  87 46.2620.44122 7.36  93 45.37 128.443.00 11212.59 94 44.1820.06125 7.13 127.572.57 11711.82  93 45.3119.48123 7.06  96 43.90 
8    Gordon Buckley                                    7 131.122.53 11311.77  92 46.5120.09117  7.65  92 45.10 129.122.43 10711.60  89 45.6719.56119  7.39  88 44.90 129.812.50 11311.83  91 45.7219.62117  7.50  92 45.14 
331  John Donnelly                                     8 131.533.00  99 13.09 67 47.0320.02109 7.87  83 43.52 147.782.48 10012.49 83 45.0019.33  82 48.73             
58   Ivan McCullagh                                    9 131.962.34 12211.01  96 46.7820.47134 6.82  91 46.88 138.172.37 12511.05  93 46.6320.26129 6.84  54 53.39 131.802.31 11911.05  95 46.8920.38126 6.86  93 46.62 
38   Rudi Gage                                         10 132.782.57  96 12.82 82 45.7620.20102 8.16  81 45.84 N.T.R 2.58  99 12.83 62 48.5917.49 95  9.92  70 50.42 133.132.73  97 13.09 61 45.8720.32103 8.08  82 45.77 
99   Ryan Campbell                                     11 N.T.R 3.03  97 13.96 78 47.3720.96111  8.11  80 45.80 134.822.69 10113.37 80 47.2520.46111  8.08  81 45.66 133.342.57 11313.02 80 46.6920.18111  8.10  81 45.35 
69   Brendan Flynn                                     12 140.542.67 10112.89 85 49.3220.69105 8.14  85 49.50 134.022.38 10212.45 87 47.1420.12111  7.79  88 46.52 133.602.47 10312.45 87 47.4420.02113  7.64  87 46.05 
150  Michael White                                     13 139.744.17 11912.33 88 48.3320.71125 6.67  95 51.70 135.992.41 11310.80 96 48.8120.89116  6.76  90 48.73 134.422.12 11610.37 95 48.4420.91120 6.89  98 47.81 
30   Keith White                                       14 136.932.93 10613.01 85 47.8620.68112  7.62  85 47.76 135.812.92 10612.94 84 47.4920.56112  7.58  86 47.24 135.262.88 10512.88 85 47.4620.51112  7.59  86 46.82 
171  Garry Armstrong                                   15 137.242.67 10113.11  82 48.2520.67112  7.89  83 47.32 136.582.85 10013.27 82 47.8620.45112  7.84  81 47.16 135.382.77 10013.18 82 47.3020.35112  7.83  83 46.72 
44   Richard Francis                                   16 141.562.62  95 13.05 79 49.9522.23104 8.24  81 48.09 137.712.47  97 12.81  82 135.542.61  98 12.83 82 47.9220.47106 8.08  83 46.24 
90   Henry Campbell                                    17 137.212.95  96 13.89 78 47.3720.63106 8.39  68 46.93 139.802.79  96 13.71 73 48.5221.00106 8.48  71 48.09 137.022.58  96 13.61 77 47.6620.64105 8.70  77 46.41 
33   Daniel Campbell                                   18 139.283.04  93 14.15 78 48.4420.79103 8.40  78 47.50 139.983.21  91 14.53 77 48.8320.97102 8.52  79 47.13 137.512.88  93 13.99 78 47.6720.52103 8.39  78 46.94 
1711 Norman Armstrong                                  19 139.682.93 10213.47 83 49.7120.80111  7.82  83 47.88 139.522.95 10113.63 82 49.1720.92112  7.81  83 47.99 137.742.68 10312.84 83 48.5620.53112  7.79  84 48.02 
86   Graham Boyce                                      20 138.582.59 10512.30 80 46.6020.65108 8.04  77 50.99 FAIL 2.51             
107  Alan Cassells                                     21 138.723.13 10113.96 82 48.2520.73109 7.96  81 47.82 139.863.39  99 14.40 81 48.5121.09109 7.96  81 47.90 139.313.19 10014.06 81 48.6320.69110  7.94  80 47.99 
27   Andrew Straney                                    22 147.863.57  91 15.45 77 52.0521.80104 8.44  79  0.43 138.763.56  89 15.61 78 51.4622.08103 8.49 16541.12 146.043.50  92 15.30 79 51.1521.54106 8.35  80 49.70 
4    Steven Gault                                      23 139.232.96  97 13.80 68  82 139.703.00  97 13.81 81 47.7622.10107 8.20  82 47.83 139.352.90  97 13.69 79 48.5421.22106 8.20  81 47.70 
9    Walter Nevin                                      24 N.T.R 2.59  86 14.55 74 48.3920.60 92  9.37  71 46.81 139.492.56  83 15.44 74 47.3420.44 88  9.49  73 46.78 145.692.63  88 14.54 52 48.4622.20 92  9.90  44 50.59 
6    William Morgan                                    25 140.512.93  98 13.62 80 48.8221.01106 8.32  80 48.74 141.332.59  95 13.29 79 49.2021.49102 8.46  78 48.89 141.242.94  97 13.65 77 49.5521.02105 8.32  80 48.70 
15   Andrew McCormick                                  26 140.592.78  99 13.28 80 49.5121.42109 8.07  83 48.31 141.593.02 10113.56 77 49.3821.23110  8.00  81 49.42 141.842.78 10013.32 80 49.9821.34109 8.06  81 49.14 
10   James Heaslip                                     27 141.122.31 10312.78 80 49.7321.67107 8.19  79 48.75 FAIL 2.44 10213.00 52 61.11             
20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                28 142.852.54  99 12.91 83 50.3621.89104 8.12  83 49.57 142.392.49 10012.79 82 50.4421.25106 8.12  84 49.79 141.392.44 10112.56 82 49.9020.94106 8.03  83 49.96 
41   Brian Fitzmaurice                                 29 143.322.92  97 13.83 79 50.2221.41106 8.26  78 49.60 143.212.97  98 13.84 79 50.1721.26107 8.19  79 49.75 142.242.89  98 13.74 79 49.8621.08107 8.20  79 49.36 
61   James Perry                                       30 148.082.69  92 14.28 77 51.7822.65101 8.54  83 50.83 145.862.53  88 14.00 77 51.5321.82 98  8.53  84 49.98 144.552.73  90 14.08 76 50.3121.95101 8.45  84 49.76 
201  Michael Boyle                                     31 146.372.67  92 13.72 77 51.1422.13 99  8.72  77 50.66 148.312.96  90 14.18 76 52.1021.98 97  8.81  79 27.93 146.672.94  92 13.99 76 51.1021.83 99  8.68  76 51.07 
19   Rudy Tate                                         32 161.773.12 10113.58 75 66.2322.47 98  8.10  80 51.39 146.402.89  91 13.26 82 52.2521.87101 8.01  83 51.01 197.723.01  99 13.44 81 51.2521.83105 8.09  44  3.11 
35   Simon McDougall                                   33 149.572.91  99 14.05 77 52.3523.29104 8.42  77 51.46 149.953.08  99 14.03 78 52.6722.87101 8.58  77 51.80 146.462.68 10113.24 74 51.8522.09107 8.37  76 50.91 
82   Philip Montgomery                                 34 148.272.82 10213.49 79 51.9622.16 97  8.68  79 51.98 146.803.08 10114.22 80 51.8921.88101 8.41  81 50.40 FAIL 2.85  95 13.53 49 54.75  
93   Clive Latimer                                     35 147.882.89  89 14.60 75 51.2622.25 96  8.91  75 50.86 146.862.84  88 14.67 75 51.0721.99 97  8.94  75 50.19 147.522.73  88 14.39 74 50.5221.97 97  8.90  73 51.74 
555  Mark Francis                                      36 153.033.16  86 15.58 69 53.9223.29 99  9.00  71 51.24 148.913.46  86 15.90 70 51.2522.48100 8.99  72 50.29 148.513.25  85 15.70 70 51.2122.62 99  8.99  72 49.99 
154  David Evans                                       37 149.222.88  90 14.62 74 52.7121.85100 8.76  76 51.28 149.632.91  88 14.85 75 53.1021.60101 8.71  75 51.37 148.892.99  91 14.45 76 52.1221.94101 8.71  75 51.67 
71   Tom Lawther                                       38 149.213.32  98 14.76 76 52.0323.15109 8.19  80 51.08 149.003.46 10014.81 79 51.1822.43105 8.36  77 52.22 148.983.14  93 14.68 75 51.6422.63106 8.34  71 51.69 
23   Peter Henry                                       39 149.662.94  96 14.25 78 52.0523.14102 8.65  79 51.57 150.492.93  95 14.34 78 52.9522.78105 8.43  80 51.99 149.852.90  99 14.17 78 52.4122.91107 8.20  79 52.16 
274  Jonathan Babb                                     40 152.472.90  85 14.95 70 52.5722.85 94  9.40  71 52.70 150.942.81  87 14.81 71 52.2422.71 95  9.21  70 51.97 150.872.87  86 14.83 71 52.0522.65 95  9.22  71 52.12 
11   Nad Highighi                                      41 FAIL 2.53  93 13.27 49 93.76            153.302.27  97 12.81 76 54.2023.21 94  9.10  78 53.98 
31   Gerry McGarrity                                   42 154.122.94  84 15.07 70 53.3922.91 89  9.67  70 53.08 N.T.R 2.87  84 14.98 70 53.4522.57 90  9.53  70 53.34 153.462.98  84 15.18 69 53.2222.70 90  9.54  70 52.82 
32   William McKee                                     43 153.932.72  83 14.72 70 53.8922.45 80  9.99  69 52.88                        
183  Noel Strain                                       44 N.T.R 3.85  91 15.95 71 53.4422.39 94  8.99  72 54.70 154.763.55  82 16.16 68 54.4822.82 95  9.07  72 52.23             
321  John Leecocke                                     45 155.562.61  79 14.98 68 54.4021.96 79 10.16 67 54.06 163.593.05  77 15.80 66 58.4222.49 78 10.49 61 56.39             
117  Michael Clarke                                    46 156.162.73  95 13.85 76 55.9023.05 82  8.92  78 54.44 156.232.57  87 14.24 76 56.4722.53 97  8.84  77 54.15 FAIL 2.55  86 13.58 38 78.22  
24   Peter Curran                                      47 159.863.28  75 16.22 74 56.2123.35 96  9.05  73 55.03 164.023.38  88 15.51 69 60.5623.45 94  9.27  74 55.23 156.393.42  83 15.68 74 55.5822.76 93  9.09  76 53.28 
145  Adam Brogan                                       48 161.662.81  78 15.84 66 57.5223.96 87  9.87  68 54.47 158.112.94  80 15.67 66 55.3823.46 89  9.74  68 53.86 157.262.86  80 16.32 67 54.0823.65 89  9.71  68 53.50 
1    Damien O'Hagan                                    49 162.073.16  85 15.57 86 54.6726.65 92  9.34  70 55.84 157.752.80  89 14.76 71 54.7923.73 93  9.39  70 55.08 158.072.69  88 14.66 71 54.9723.75 91  9.26  72 55.43 
48   William Patterson                                 50 159.772.90  84 14.67 77 55.9224.40 93  75 77.26 158.343.03  87 14.79 77 55.3623.75 87  9.07  76 55.37             
78   Garry McClurg                                     51 160.302.87  82 15.66 68 56.5424.27 89  9.74  68 54.09 159.482.91  82 15.76 68 55.4823.95 89  9.73  68 54.56 158.833.04  81 15.87 66 55.11 24.05 88  9.76  67 54.04 
50   David Mitchell                                    52 164.113.14  83 15.64 79 57.8524.03 90  9.73  81 56.86 160.013.22  81 15.38 79 57.4022.77 96  8.89  78 55.57 159.523.09  77 15.01 78 57.1522.86 92  9.29  79 55.21 
701  Eorann O'Neill                                    53 160.772.82  87 15.11  67 55.6824.28 89  9.41  61 56.29 N.T.R 2.85  84 15.16 67 55.3824.23 92  9.44  66 56.28 160.692.48  85 14.61 64 55.4924.25 93  9.31  66 57.03 



18   Mervyn Johnston                                   54 162.183.25  82 16.08  70 164.062.98  81 15.94 69 56.2924.69 92  9.54  63 57.60 161.062.96  79 16.22 69 55.6324.18 93  9.47  69 55.56 
77   Stephen  Morrissey                                55 165.833.73  81 16.78 67 57.5424.94 91  9.65  68 56.92 163.003.00  82 15.89 68 56.4724.71 89  64 78.63             
174  Kevin McLaughlin                                  56 165.673.03  85 17.42 45 56.5029.92 93 10.08 71 51.75                        
70   Olivia Coulter                                    57 166.013.44  74 17.44 63 57.1824.84 83 10.56 61 55.99            166.143.68  74 17.52 62 57.2524.92 83 10.60 55 55.85 
186  Steven McLaughlin                                 58 169.953.61  78 17.16 66 59.2125.15 88 10.10 66 58.33 168.763.80  77 17.80 66 58.4524.78 85 10.02 66 57.71 166.913.64  78 17.09 66 58.0024.91 87  9.93  66 56.98 
29   Ken Armstrong                                     59 168.423.60  82 16.94 72 60.0725.02 91  9.09  72 57.30 175.493.44  83 15.41 69 67.6325.12 93  9.20  72 58.13 166.963.62  83 16.19 69 60.0923.86 96  9.04  72 57.78 
121  Joseph Clarke                                     60 172.252.88  75 16.76 60 59.1726.42 79 10.93 60 58.97 171.982.92  74 16.95 59 59.3525.27 81 10.75 60 59.66 172.313.00  73 16.93 59 59.3725.85 79 10.89 59 59.27 
28   Roger Gage                                        61 N.T.R 2.54  98 12.88 79 48.7520.10 87  9.58  55 58.24 FAIL 2.55  72 16.16 81 63.19 173.602.67  71 16.00 57 61.1723.74 73 10.33 56 62.36 
144  Richard Beattie                                   62 175.413.13  66 18.28 58 60.1725.93 73 11.72  58 59.31 174.243.08  67 18.15 58 59.7925.49 73 11.68  58 59.13 175.292.97  67 17.91 58 59.5725.00 74 11.57  54 61.24 
21   George Clarke                                     63 175.883.11  74 17.14 50 61.0127.48 80 10.86 59 59.39 175.533.08  75 16.89 57 60.7526.46 79 10.98 57 60.45 177.463.12  75 16.90 58 61.4826.30 79 10.94 58 61.84 
22   Michael McAlister                                 64 N.T.R 2.61  91 13.86 74 52.9522.28100 8.69  69 51.02 FAIL 2.74  92 13.96 76 53.1322.59100 8.73             
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Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc  2WD only

No. Name Car Run1 64ft Det 1st MPH 2nd 3rd Det 1st MPH 2nd Run2 64ft Det 1st MPH 2nd 3rd Det 1st MPH 2nd

78   Garry McClurg                                     Citreon AX                         160.42 3.02  82 15.74  66 55.47 24.88  88  9.84  69 54.49             
121  Joseph Clarke                                     Honda Civic                        174.97 2.94  96 22.05  59 55.92 26.12  76 11.25  57 59.63             
21   George Clarke                                     Honda Civic                        176.86 2.93  71 17.10  58 61.65 26.68  75 11.33  58 60.10             
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Class 2 Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc  2WD only

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

35   Simon McDougall                                   Porsche 944                        1 149.57 149.95 146.46149.33  146.46 
82   Philip Montgomery                                 Toyota Starlet                     2 148.27 146.80 FAIL150.46  146.80 
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover SD1                          3 149.21 149.00 148.98130.74  148.98 
11   Nad Highighi                                      Vauxhall VX220                     4 FAIL  153.30152.19  153.30 
117  Michael Clarke                                    Lotus Elise                        5 156.16 156.23 FAIL163.65  156.16 
701  Eorann O'Neill                                    Toyota MR2                         6 160.77 N.T.R 160.69173.34  160.69 
22   Michael McAlister                                 Ford Escort                        7 N.T.R FAIL  150.20  N.T.R 
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Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

58   Ivan McCullagh                                    Nissan GTR                         1 131.96 138.17 131.80133.59  131.80 
10   James Heaslip                                     Subaru Impreza                     2 141.12 FAIL  143.65 141.65 141.12 
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Class 4 Road Going Specialist Production Cars up to 2500cc  8 valve

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

20   Gardiner McIlwaine                                Westfield SEi                      1 142.85 142.39 141.39144.21  141.39 
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Class 5 All other Road Going Specialist Production Cars

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

61   James Perry                                       Caterham R400                      1 148.08 145.86 144.55N.T.R  144.55 
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Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars  8 valve 2WD only

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

154  David Evans                                       Peugeot 205 GTi                    1 149.22 149.63 148.89174.65  148.89 
145  Adam Brogan                                       Peugeot 106                        2 161.66 158.11 157.26166.58  157.26 
77   Stephen  Morrissey                                Peugeot 106                        3 165.83 163.00  183.26  163.00 
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Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars  Multi valve 2WD only

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

4    Steven Gault                                      Citreon Saxo                       1 139.23 139.70 139.35156.64  139.23 
41   Brian Fitzmaurice                                 Honda Civic                        2 143.32 143.21 142.24135.50  142.24 
93   Clive Latimer                                     Renault Clio                       3 147.88 146.86 147.52168.73  146.86 
23   Peter Henry                                       Peugeot 106                        4 149.66 150.49 149.85152.71  149.66 
274  Jonathan Babb                                     Citroen Saxo                       5 152.47 150.94 150.87154.16  150.87 
186  Steven McLaughlin                                 Toyota Corolla                     6 169.95 168.76 166.91173.28  166.91 
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Class 7 Modified Specialist Production cars  2WD only

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

44   Richard Francis                                   Westfield Honda                    1 141.56 137.71 135.54  135.54 
86   Graham Boyce                                      Dax S2000                          2 138.58 FAIL  150.30  138.58 
32   William McKee                                     Locost Honda                       3 153.93   156.94 FAIL 153.93 
321  John Leecocke                                     Locost Honda                       4 155.56 163.59  156.33  155.56 
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Class 8 Sports Libre Special Saloon Cars up to 1400cc  2WD only

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

38   Rudi Gage                                         Maguire Mini                       1 132.78 N.T.R 133.13146.76  132.78 
28   Roger Gage                                        Maguire Mini                       2 N.T.R FAIL 173.60135.98  173.60 
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Class 9 Sports Libre Cars  2WD only

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

47   Gerard O'Connell                                  Radical SR8                        1 115.68 115.07 116.33114.50  115.07 
2    Rory Stephens                                     Radical SR8                        2 FAIL 120.63 123.21133.07  120.63 
12   Joe Courtney                                      Radical SR8                        3 124.81 124.29 124.77131.43  124.29 
8    Gordon Buckley                                    Radical Prosport                   4 131.12 129.12 129.81134.94  129.12 
9    Walter Nevin                                      Peugeot 206                        5 N.T.R 139.49 145.69149.15  139.49 
174  Kevin McLaughlin                                  Vauxhall Nova                      6 165.67   162.99  165.67 
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Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc Multivalve and 2100cc 8 valve  2WD only

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

33   Daniel Campbell                                   Toyota Starlet                     1 139.28 139.98 137.51149.30  137.51 
107  Alan Cassells                                     Peugeot 106                        2 138.72 139.86 139.31160.39  138.72 
201  Michael Boyle                                     Ford Escort                        3 146.37 148.31 146.67149.10  146.37 
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Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc Multivalve and 2100cc 8 valve  2WD only

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

30   Keith White                                       Ford Escort                        1 136.93 135.81 135.26138.91  135.26 
171  Garry Armstrong                                   Ford Escort Mk II                  2 137.24 136.58 135.38144.12  135.38 
1711 Norman Armstrong                                  Ford Escort Mk II                  3 139.68 139.52 137.74147.77  137.74 
27   Andrew Straney                                    Vauxhall Astra                     4 147.86 138.76 146.04149.59  138.76 
6    William Morgan                                    Ford Escort                        5 140.51 141.33 141.24142.29  140.51 
15   Andrew McCormick                                  Vauxhall Chevette                  6 140.59 141.59 141.84142.82  140.59 
19   Rudy Tate                                         Sunbeam                            7 161.77 146.40 197.72153.18  146.40 
555  Mark Francis                                      Ford Sierra                        8 153.03 148.91 148.51166.35  148.51 
183  Noel Strain                                       BMW Mini                           9 N.T.R 154.76  165.90  154.76 
24   Peter Curran                                      Ford Escort G3                     10 159.86 164.02 156.39162.32  156.39 
29   Ken Armstrong                                     Peugeot 205 RWD                    11 168.42 175.49 166.96165.40  166.96 
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Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

150  Michael White                                     Subaru Legacy                      1 139.74 135.99 134.42139.10  134.42 
1    Damien O'Hagan                                    Subaru Impreza                     2 162.07 157.75 158.07159.62  157.75 
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Class 13 Racing Cars complying with Formula VW or Club Formula Ford (FF1600)

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

99   Ryan Campbell                                     Reynard FF89                       1 N.T.R 134.82 133.34135.56  133.34 
90   Henry Campbell                                    Reynard FF89                       2 137.21 139.80 137.02137.97  137.02 
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Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc  8 valve or up to 1400cc multivalve

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

46   Michael Roche                                     OMS Hayabusa                       1 121.59 129.15 123.16124.33  121.59 
63   George Stevenson                                  Jedi MK 6                          2 131.41 128.44 127.57129.95  127.57 
331  John Donnelly                                     Reynard SF80                       3 131.53 147.78  129.34  131.53 
69   Brendan Flynn                                     OMS PR                             4 140.54 134.02 133.60148.27  133.60 
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Class 15 All other Racing Cars

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

980  Jaye Nevin                                        Reynard FVL                        1 119.39 130.36 121.88122.16  119.39 
50   David Mitchell                                    Van Diemen                         2 164.11 160.01 159.52275.22  159.52 
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Class 16A Road Going Historic Saloons and Sportscars

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

48   William Patterson                                 AC Cobra                           1 159.77 158.34  163.89  158.34 
18   Mervyn Johnston                                   BL Mini                            2 162.18 164.06 161.06174.92  161.06 
144  Richard Beattie                                   Rover Mini                         3 175.41 174.24 175.29194.64  174.24 
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Class 16B Non Road Going Historic Saloons and Sportscars

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3P 1 P 2

31   Gerry McGarrity                                   BL Mini                            1 154.12 N.T.R 153.46154.83  153.46 
70   Olivia Coulter                                    Ford Anglia                        2 166.01  166.14174.24  166.01 
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